
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4857
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2003
REFINERY PROJECTS OF IOCL WITH KUWAIT PETROLEUM CORPORATION
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some refinery projects are being set up in the country by Indian Oil Corporation Limited in Collaboration with Kuwait Petroleum Corporation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present status of each project; and

(d) the expected date by which these projects are likely to commence commercial production?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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